Kiwanis Club of LaPorte

Founded in 1921, the Kiwanis Club of LaPorte is one part of Kiwanis International, a global organization of volunteers dedicated to improving the world, one community and one child at a time.

Locally, the LaPorte Kiwanis club is active sponsoring:

- Improvements and maintenance to Kiwanis Park
- Four year college scholarships for local students
- BUG reading program
- Play for Jake foundation
- Kiwanis Pancake Breakfast
- Santa Parade & festivities





www.kiwaniscluboflaporte.org

Saturday, September 19, 2015 8:00 am in front of LaPorte YMCA

5k Run & Fun Walk



at the LaPorte, IN



To benefit local youth through the LaPorte Kiwanis Club



Event Information

COURSE

Fitness Friday 5k Course. Start/Finish at LaPorte YMCA. Michigan Ave to Beechwood Golf Course turnaround.

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

6:45 AM: Registration and packet pick-up 8:00 AM: Race start Post-Race refreshments (Schedule is Central Daylight Time)

RACE AWARDS

First male and first female overall
Top three in each age group receive a medal
Race results published online

ENTRY FEES

Before September 6 Child (15 & under): \$15, Adult: \$20

After September 6 Child (15 & under): \$15, Adult: \$25

T-SHIRT

Guaranteed to pre-registered participants.

RACE SPONSORSHIP

Want to help with race costs and get your company name on a t-shirt?

Email:

5K Run & Fun Walk Registration Form

Register online at: <u>https://runsignup.com/Race/Dashboard/Race/24264</u>

ONE (I) FORM PER RUNNER

Non-refundable entry fee

To enter, send form & entry fee to:

Kiwanis Club of La Porte P.O. Box 175 La Porte, IN 46352



Please make check payable to: La Porte Kiwanis

Name:	Phone:
Address:	Date of Birth:
City:	Age on day of event:
State & Zip:	
	\Box Male \Box Female
E-mail:	
Adult T- Shirt Size: 🗆 YXL 🗆 S 🗆 M 🗆 L 🗆 XL 🗆 XXL	Fee Enclosed:

I, the undersigned, in consideration of my participation in the Kiwanis Club of LaPorte 5k Run & Health Walk, do hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless the LaPorte Chapter of the Kiwanis Club, Kiwanis International and the Sunflower Fair organizers, agents & employees, from and against any losses, costs, damages, and expenses, including attorney fees, arising out of or resulting from, claims, suits, by or on behalf of any person, for any injuries to my person, including death, arising from my participation in that event. I verify that I am physically fit and have trained sufficiently for this event.